

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 531/2024

Dilbagh Singh

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. C. B. Slathia, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
13.11.2024.**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents, Ms. Chetna Manhas has stated at Bar that Mr. P. D. Singh has already filed response on 30.09.2024, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace it, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish a copy of the response to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.

List on **24.12.2024.**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
13.11.2024
Meenakshi