

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.531/2024

Dilbagh Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. C.B. Slathia, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time
to file objections.

List on 28.07.2025.

JAMMU
23.05.2025
EVA

